U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 03/01) OFFICE OF 5:101 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) - T 102048360 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → → → → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Tax Analysts Name: Thompson Publishing Group, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Street Address: 6830 North Fairfax Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership CityArlington State: Virginia Zip: 22213 Corporation-State Ohio Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Average Yes No General Partnership\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment □ Merger Corporation-State\_District of Columbia Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ Other Correction of name and entity type If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic of receiving party at Reel/Frame 2030/0389 representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes January 14, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2226871 Additional number(s) attached Yes XX 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Lee N. Kump 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: <u>Hunton & Williams</u> XX Enclosed Riverfront Plaza, East Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit account (for additional fees) 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 951 East Byrd Street State: Virginia Zip. 23219-40 4 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Richmond DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lee N. Kump /2005 DBAKKE Of BEEZ BLEST STABILED

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC 481

105/ Ja

03-06/2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	HEET Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 32998-24062
1012824	<del>4</del> 6
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Thompson Publishing Group, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-Delaware ☐ Other	Name: Tax Analysts, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 6830 North Fairfax Drive City: Arlington, State: VA ZIP: 22213
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Association:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: <u>January 14, 2000</u>	☑ Other: District of Columbia Non-Profit Corporation  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex         A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No.</li> </ol>	B. Registration No.(s)  2,226.871
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 1
Lynn M. Humphreys Morrison & Foerster (12) 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94135-2482	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 32998-24002
7.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u>
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 93-1952</u> .  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.  Name: Lynn M. Humphreys	
Total number of pages comprising cover	er sheet, attachments and document: 2
3/2000 PRINCEAZZ 00000118 2225871 40.00 00	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231 sf-817778	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002030 FRAME: 0339

TRADEMARK REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0370

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thompson Publishing Group, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

> Date of Registration Number Trademark Registration

TAXLIBRARY.COM 2,226,871 02/23/1999

WHEREAS, Tax Analysts, Inc., a District of Columbia nonprofit corporation having its principal place of business at 6830 North Fairfax Drive, Arlington, VA 22213, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration. Thompson Publishing Group hereby assigns to Tax Analysts. Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Thompson Publishing Group.

Dated: January 14, 2000

RECORDED: 02/01/2000

RECORDED: 03/28/2002

By: Daphue W. Muculetulo
Title: President

sf-804860

TRADEMARK REEL: OTDROADENAMIK: 0340 REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0371